hereby considered, approved and adopted.

2. To declare the Final Dividend of `1 per equity share for the Financial Year 2022-23 and in this regard 

pass the following resolution, as ordinary resolution.

RESOLVED THAT a final dividend of 1(Rupee One) per share aggregating to  64,70,71,974 (Rupees ` `

Sixty Four Crore Seventy Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four only) on equity 

share capital of the Company for the year ended on 31 March 2023, as recommended by the Board, be 

and is hereby declared.

3. To fix the remuneration of Statutory Auditors and Branch Auditors for the Financial Year 2023-24 and in